## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

. 021-0115
)

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation

(c)	all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the

7. Proposed Respondent has read the proposed Complaint and Decision and Order contemplated hereby. It understands that once the Decision and Order has been issued, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing that it has fully complied with the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent further understands that it may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order after it becomes final.

Signed this day of 2003	
Minnesota Transport Services Association	By:
Mary Ann Gruber Executive Director Minnesota Transport Services	Dana Abrahamsen Peggy Bayer Harry Schwirck Attorneys Bureau of Competition
Association	Approved:
Patrick S. Williams Briggs and Morgan, P.A. Counsel for Minnesota Transport Services Association	Patrick J Roach Deputy Assistant Director Bureau of Competition  Richard B. Dagen Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Susan A. Creighton Deputy Director Bureau of Competition
	Joseph J. Simons Director Bureau of Competition